
Page 1/12

ITALY - RESEARCH, TESTING AND SCIENTIFIC TECHNICAL SIMULATOR - GARA A 
PROCEDURA APERTA SOPRA SOGLIA COMUNITARIA SU PIATTAFORMA TELEMATICA 
ASP AI SENSI DELL' 71 DEL D. LGS. NR. 36/2023

213/2023
Contract or concession notice – standard regime

1. Buyer

1.1 Buyer
Official name: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

2.1 Procedure
Title: Gara a procedura aperta sopra soglia comunitaria su piattaforma telematica ASP ai sensi dell' 
71 del D. Lgs. nr. 36/2023
Description: Fornitura di attrezzature scientifiche suddivisa in 5 Lotti funzionali, con il criterio 
dell'offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa sulla base del miglior rapporto qualità/prezzo, nell'ambito 
del Piano Nazionale Ripresa e Resilienza (PNRR) Missione 4, Componente 2, Investimento 3.1 
Progetto ITINERIS - Italian Integrated Environmental Research Infrastructures System - CUP 
B53C22002150006 e Missione 4 Componente 2 Investimento 1.4 Progetto AGRITECH - National 
Reasearch Centre for Agricultural Technologies - Tematica “Tecnologie dell'agricoltura”, CUP 
B83C22002840001
Procedure identifier: a6604ff4-5cc9-46b0-8fd4-96f2b8df6482
Internal identifier: GARA NR. 9388518
Type of procedure: Open

2.1.1 Purpose
Nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38970000 Research, testing and scientific technical simulator

2.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Lotti 1-2-3-4 Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio 
Nazionale delle Ricerche Via Alfonso Corti, 12 20133 Milano Codice NUTS ITC4C  
Town: MILANO
Postcode: 20133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy

2.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Lotto 5 Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio 
Nazionale delle Ricerche Sede Secondaria di Lodi c/o Parco Tecnologico Padano, Via Einstein snc 
Town: LODI
Postcode: 26900
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lodi (ITC49)



Page 2/12

Country: Italy

2.1.3 Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 962,000 EUR

2.1.4 General information
Legal basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
D.Lgs 36/2023, in particolare l'art. 71, e Decreto legge n. 77 del 2021

2.1.6 Grounds for exclusion
Agreements with other economic operators aimed at distorting competition: 
Assets being administered by liquidator: 
Early termination, damages or other comparable sanctions: 
Business activities are suspended: 
Guilty of misrepresentation, withheld information, unable to provide required documents and obtained 
confidential information of this procedure: 
Conflict of interest due to its participation in the procurement procedure: 
Corruption: 
Bankruptcy: 
Fraud: 
Guilty of grave professional misconduct: 
Insolvency: 
Child labour and other forms of trafficking in human beings: 
Purely national exclusion grounds: 
Payment of social security contributions: 
Payment of taxes: 
Participation in a criminal organisation: 
Direct or indirect involvement in the preparation of this procurement procedure: 
Terrorist offences or offences linked to terrorist activities: 
Money laundering or terrorist financing: 
Analogous situation like bankruptcy under national law: 
Breaching of obligations in the fields of labour law: 
Breaching of obligations in the fields of social law: 
Breaching of obligations in the fields of environmental law: 
Arrangement with creditors: 

4. Group of lots

4.1 Group of lots: GLO-0001
Lots included: LOT-0001 LOT-0002 LOT-0003 LOT-0004 LOT-0005
Title: Fornitura di attrezzature scientifiche
Internal identifier: GLO-0001

4.1.2 General information
Additional information: Responsabile del Progetto Dott. Aldo Ceriotti, Direttore dell'esecuzione Dott.
ssa Bianca Maria Elisabetta Castiglioni



Page 3/12

4.1.3 Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Quality
Description: I lotti saranno aggiudicati secondo il criterio dell'offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa 
individuata sulla base del miglior rapporto qualità/prezzo art. 108 del D.Lgs 36/2023

5. Lot

5.1 Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lotto 1 Fornitura di un Separatore cellulare di batteri per sequenziamento di cellule singole
Description: Progetto PNRR ITINERIS
Internal identifier: Lotto 1 CIG A020EE5F6E CUI F80054330586202300779 CUP B53C22002150006

5.1.1 Purpose
Nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38434510 Cytometers
Quantity: 1 

5.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche Via Alfonso Corti, 12 MILANO  
Town: MILANO
Postcode: 20133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Additional information: 

5.1.5 Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 160,000 EUR

5.1.6 General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs)

5.1.9 Selection criteria
Criterion:
Type: Other
Name: Requisiti di ordine generale e idoneità professionale artt. 94-95, 100 D.Lgs 36/2023

5.1.11 Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: ITA
Deadline for requesting additional information: 2023-11-25+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?
level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
Ad hoc communication channel:
Name: Area comunicazioni su piattaforma ASP di Consip SpA

https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,


Page 4/12

URL: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/

5.1.12 Terms of procurement
Terms of submission:
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 2023-12-04+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 180 DAY
Information about public opening:
Date/time: 2023-12-05+01:00 10:00:00+01:00
Terms of contract:
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered employment 
programmes: Yes
Electronic invoicing: Allowed
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic payment will be used

5.1.15 Techniques
Framework agreement:
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system
No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction:

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio – Roma
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Consiglio Nazionale delle 
Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia 
e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation processing tenders: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e 
Biotecnologia Agraria

5.1 Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Lotto 2 Fornitura di un Microbioreattore ad alta produttività
Description: Progetto PNRR ITINERIS
Internal identifier: Lotto 2 CIG A020EFB19A CUI F80054330586202300780 CUP B53C22002150006

5.1.1 Purpose
Nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38970000 Research, testing and scientific technical simulator
Quantity: 1 

https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/


Page 5/12

5.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche Via Alfonso Corti, 12 MILANO  
Town: MILANO
Postcode: 20133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Additional information: 

5.1.5 Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 380,000 EUR

5.1.6 General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs)

5.1.9 Selection criteria
Criterion:
Type: Other
Name: Requisiti di ordine generale e idoneità professionale artt. 94-95, 100 D.Lgs 36/2023

5.1.11 Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: ITA
Deadline for requesting additional information: 2023-11-25+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?
level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
Ad hoc communication channel:
Name: Area comunicazioni su piattaforma ASP di Consip SpA
URL: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/

5.1.12 Terms of procurement
Terms of submission:
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 2023-12-04+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 180 DAY
Information about public opening:
Date/time: 2023-12-05+01:00 10:00:00+01:00
Terms of contract:
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered employment 
programmes: Yes
Electronic invoicing: Allowed
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic payment will be used

https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/


Page 6/12

5.1.15 Techniques
Framework agreement:
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system
No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction:

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio – Roma
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Consiglio Nazionale delle 
Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia 
e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation processing tenders: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e 
Biotecnologia Agraria

5.1 Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Lotto 3 Fornitura di un Fotometro di massa
Description: Progetto PNRR ITINERIS
Internal identifier: Lotto 3 CIG A020F0D075 CUI F80054330586202300781 CUP B53C22002150006

5.1.1 Purpose
Nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38434500 Biochemical analysers
Quantity: 1 

5.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche Via Alfonso Corti, 12 MILANO  
Town: MILANO
Postcode: 20133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Additional information: 

5.1.5 Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 210,000 EUR

5.1.6 General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs)

5.1.9 Selection criteria



Page 7/12

Criterion:
Type: Other
Name: Requisiti di ordine generale e idoneità professionale artt. 94-95, 100 D.Lgs 36/2023

5.1.11 Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: ITA
Deadline for requesting additional information: 2023-11-25+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?
level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
Ad hoc communication channel:
Name: Area comunicazioni su piattaforma ASP di Consip SpA
URL: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/

5.1.12 Terms of procurement
Terms of submission:
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 2023-12-04+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 180 DAY
Information about public opening:
Date/time: 2023-12-05+01:00 10:00:00+01:00
Terms of contract:
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered employment 
programmes: Yes
Electronic invoicing: Allowed
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic payment will be used

5.1.15 Techniques
Framework agreement:
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system
No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction:

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio – Roma
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Consiglio Nazionale delle 
Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia 
e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation processing tenders: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e 
Biotecnologia Agraria

https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/


Page 8/12

5.1 Lot: LOT-0004
Title: Lotto 4 Fornitura di un Dispensatore automatico di nanovolumi senza contatto
Description: Progetto PNRR ITINERIS
Internal identifier: Lotto 4 CIG A020F3B669 CUP B53C22002150006

5.1.1 Purpose
Nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38434500 Biochemical analysers
Quantity: 1 

5.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche Via Alfonso Corti, 12 MILANO  
Town: MILANO
Postcode: 20133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Additional information: 

5.1.5 Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 126,000 EUR

5.1.6 General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs)

5.1.9 Selection criteria
Criterion:
Type: Other
Name: Requisiti di ordine generale e idoneità professionale artt. 94-95, 100 D.Lgs 36/2023

5.1.11 Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: ITA
Languages in which the procurement documents (or their parts) are unofficially available: ITA
Deadline for requesting additional information: 2023-11-25+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?
level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
Ad hoc communication channel:
Name: Area comunicazioni su piattaforma ASP di Consip SpA
URL: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/

5.1.12 Terms of procurement
Terms of submission:
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian

https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/


Page 9/12

Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 2023-12-04+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 180 DAY
Information about public opening:
Date/time: 2023-12-05+01:00 10:00:00+01:00
Terms of contract:
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered employment 
programmes: Yes
Electronic invoicing: Allowed
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic payment will be used

5.1.15 Techniques
Framework agreement:
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system
No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction:

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio – Roma
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Consiglio Nazionale delle 
Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia 
e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation processing tenders: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e 
Biotecnologia Agraria

5.1 Lot: LOT-0005
Title: Lotto 5 Fornitura di un Citofluorimetro per l'analisi di materiale seminale
Description: Progetto PNRR AGRITECH
Internal identifier: Lotto 5 CIG A020F51890 CUP B83C22002840001

5.1.1 Purpose
Nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38434510 Cytometers
Quantity: 1 

5.1.2 Place of performance
Postal address: Luogo di consegna Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria, Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche Sede Secondaria di Lodi c/o Parco Tecnologico Padano, Via Einstein snc 
Town: LODI
Postcode: 26900
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lodi (ITC49)
Country: Italy



Page 10/12

Additional information: 

5.1.5 Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 86,000 EUR

5.1.6 General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs)

5.1.9 Selection criteria
Criterion:
Type: Other
Name: Requisiti di ordine generale e idoneità professionale artt. 94-95, 100 D.Lgs 36/2023

5.1.11 Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: ITA
Deadline for requesting additional information: 2023-11-25+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?
level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
Ad hoc communication channel:
Name: Area comunicazioni su piattaforma ASP di Consip SpA
URL: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/

5.1.12 Terms of procurement
Terms of submission:
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 2023-12-04+01:00 18:00:00+01:00
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 180 DAY
Information about public opening:
Date/time: 2023-12-05+01:00 10:00:00+01:00
Terms of contract:
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered employment 
programmes: Yes
Electronic invoicing: Allowed
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic payment will be used

5.1.15 Techniques
Framework agreement:
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system
No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction:

https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.urp.cnr.it/page.php?level=4&pg=72&Org=2&db=1,
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/
https://www.acquistinretepa.it/


Page 11/12

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio – Roma
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Consiglio Nazionale delle 
Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia 
e Biotecnologia Agraria
Organisation processing tenders: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e 
Biotecnologia Agraria

8. Organisations

8.1 ORG-0001
Official name: Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di Biologia e Biotecnologia Agraria
Registration number: P.IVA 02118311006, Codice fiscale 80054330586
Postal address: Via Alfonso Corti, 12 20133  
Town: MILANO
Postcode: 20133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Contact point: Responsabile del Progetto Dott. Aldo Ceriotti, Direttore dell'esecuzione Dott.ssa Bianca 
Maria Elisabetta Castiglioni
Email: aldo.ceriotti@cnr.it
Telephone: +39 0223699444
Buyer profile: www.urp.cnr.it
Roles of this organisation:
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Organisation receiving requests to participate
Organisation processing tenders

8.1 ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale del Lazio – Roma
Registration number: CF 80195990587
Town: Via Flaminia, 189, 00196 Roma RM
Country: Italy
Email: tarrm-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
Telephone: 06 328721
Roles of this organisation:
Review organisation

11. Notice information

11.1 Notice information

mailto:aldo.ceriotti@cnr.it
www.urp.cnr.it
mailto:tarrm-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it


Page 12/12

Notice identifier/version: b92428d2-36bd-4320-a588-4670c1d8b818 - 01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Notice dispatch date: 2023-11-02Z 17:21:27Z
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian 

11.2 Publication information
Notice publication number: 00672884-2023
OJ S issue number: 213/2023
Publication date: 2023-11-06Z


